
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 16889333

2 16880577

3 16531361

4 349196

5 343947

6 5140

7 109

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 2 19178 286 19466 2 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 0 10730 114 10844 0 0

4 Dhanbad 0 16223 382 16605 0 0

5 Dumka 12 4591 47 4650 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 36 50988 1047 52071 3 0

7 Garhwa 0 6806 94 6900 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 4 9864 38 9906 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 0 19408 186 19594 0 0

12 Jamtara 1 5544 61 5606 0 0

13 Khunti 0 7724 96 7820 0 0

14 Koderma 0 12737 136 12873 0 0

15 Latehar 0 7814 57 7871 0 0

16 Lohardaga 5 6621 88 6714 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 1 12184 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 1 13733 197 13931 0 0

20 Ranchi 41 84721 1585 86347 7 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 0 7140 67 7207 0 0

23 Simdega 1 7103 92 7196 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 2 12930 133 13065 0 0

109 343935 5140 349184 12 0

1

2

3

4

A) Sample Testing 

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 26.11.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status

Total Number of Samples Collected 16862475 26858

Total Number of Samples Tested 16851731 28846

Number of Negative cases 16502527 28834

Number of Positive cases 349184 12

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 343935 12

Number of Death 5140 0

Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

4

0

0

2

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

Total 12

Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 0.02% 0.00%

7 days Doubling Rate 3721.96% 23529.66 days

Recovery Rate 98.30% 98.49%

Mortality Rate 1.40% 1.47%



Type of Beneficiary HCW 1st Dose HCW 2nd Dose FLW 1st Dose FLW 2nd Dose 18-44 years 1st Dose
18-44 years 2nd 

Dose
45-59 years 1st 

Dose
45-59 years 2nd 

Dose
60+ years 1st Dose 60+ years 2nd Dose 

Net Beneficiary 2,09,658 2,09,658 3,68,691 3,68,691 1,57,34,636 1,57,34,636 51,55,113 51,55,113 32,31,563 32,31,563

Total Vaccinated 2,08,150 1,81,671 3,65,615 3,11,539 1,01,84,718 39,87,029 34,83,540 18,42,962 21,12,359 11,66,631

% Vaccinated 99% 87% 99% 84% 65% 25% 68% 36% 65% 36%

Target Achievement % Vaccinated Covishield Covaxin Sputnik V

1st Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 1,63,54,382 67.80 DOSE 1 1,43,73,706 19,75,645 5,031

2nd Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 74,89,832 31.05 DOSE 2 62,40,850 12,44,906 4,076

Total Doses 4,82,42,624 2,38,44,214 49.43 2,06,14,556 32,20,551 9,107

Vaccination Status as per CoWIN Portal

Vaccination Status Generated On 26 Nov 09:30 PM



District
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 26-Nov-

2021

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose2 
Coverage as 
on 26-Nov-

2021

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Total Doses 
Administere
d as on 26-
Nov-2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 25-Nov-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 26-Nov-

2021

Bokaro 1508000 1062383 70.45% 445174 29.52% 1507557 9146 8711
Chatra 762571 469626 61.58% 162385 21.29% 632011 1886 3643
Deoghar 1091021 712409 65.30% 368275 33.76% 1080684 11729 8475
Dhanbad 1962929 1268720 64.63% 557306 28.39% 1826026 8030 11265
Dumka 966254 695971 72.03% 324632 33.60% 1020603 4423 6812
East Singhbhum 1677341 1450297 86.46% 782030 46.62% 2232327 6966 7332
Garhwa 967235 584800 60.46% 260524 26.93% 845324 8965 4023
Giridih 1788159 1096795 61.34% 447680 25.04% 1544475 12833 9090
Godda 960484 635901 66.21% 313218 32.61% 949119 7981 5806
Gumla 749648 410711 54.79% 194910 26.00% 605621 3808 1710
Hazaribagh 1268283 907087 71.52% 408439 32.20% 1315526 7797 8701
Jamtara 578419 407426 70.44% 177351 30.66% 584777 2740 2542
Khunti 388921 253632 65.21% 128419 33.02% 382051 3062 912
Koderma 523737 370759 70.79% 167208 31.93% 537967 783 2381
Latehar 531575 331051 62.28% 124860 23.49% 455911 3964 2339
Lohardaga 337666 191830 56.81% 88992 26.36% 280822 4140 3432
Pakur 658399 482133 73.23% 189762 28.82% 671895 4533 3095
Palamu 1418455 853909 60.20% 464998 32.78% 1318907 10692 5702
Ramgarh 694244 532548 76.71% 228856 32.96% 761404 2530 2547
Ranchi 2130936 1577587 74.03% 781264 36.66% 2358851 7921 7666
Sahebganj 841308 564945 67.15% 218913 26.02% 783858 13533 4601
Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 527718 67.76% 215440 27.66% 743158 3239 3036
Simdega 438419 286950 65.45% 142396 32.48% 429346 1312 818
West Singhbhum 1098527 679194 61.83% 296800 27.02% 975994 9737 7823

Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,63,54,382 67.80% 74,89,832 31.05% 2,38,44,214 1,51,750 1,22,462
*Value higher than state %, will be in darker shed of green color and below state %, orange color shed will get darker and last value will 

be in red color. 

DOSE WISE COVERAGE
PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 26 Nov 09:30 PM



1 Bokaro 2096 6615 8711

2 Chatra 1399 2244 3643

3 Deoghar 5281 3194 8475

4 Dhanbad 4161 7104 11265

5 Dumka 1910 4902 6812

6 East Singhbhum 1019 6313 7332

7 Garhwa 2190 1833 4023

8 Giridih 3545 5545 9090

9 Godda 2771 3035 5806

10 Gumla 693 1017 1710

11 Hazaribagh 2589 6112 8701

12 Jamtara 865 1677 2542

13 Khunti 356 556 912

14 Koderma 588 1793 2381

15 Latehar 1072 1267 2339

16 Lohardaga 1223 2209 3432

17 Pakur 1274 1821 3095

18 Palamu 1638 4064 5702

19 Ramgarh 421 2126 2547

20 Ranchi 2310 5356 7666

21 Sahebganj 2495 2106 4601

22 Seraikela Kharsawan 924 2112 3036

23 Simdega 141 677 818

24 West Singhbhum 3546 4277 7823

Total 44,507 77,955 1,22,462

VACCINATION ON 26-11-2021 ,report generated on 26-11-2021 09:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL


